Certain reclassifications to fiscal year 2016 comparative amounts have been made to conform to the fiscal year
2017 financial statement classifications.  Such reclassifications had no effect on the change in net position.

19. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The System’s audited financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2016 have been restated to reflect the
reclassification of certain transactions between the System and the University, primarily with College of
Medicine. The transactions previously were reported within purchased services in the statements of revenues,
expenses, and changes in net position. The transactions were determined to be more appropriately considered a
subsidy to the clinical enterprise and have been reclassified as transfers to the University noncapital in the non-
operating activities section of the statements of revenues, expenses, and changes in net position. The
restatement had no effect on the net increase in the net position. The restatement also impacted the statement
of cash flows as shown below.

As Restated
As Previously

Reported
Effect of
Change

STATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Purchased services 152,980$   214,458$   (61,478)$

Total operating expenses 1,237,129$   1,298,607$   (61,478)$

Net income from continuing operations 186,566$   125,088$   61,478$

Net income before other revenues, expenses, gains or losses 162,357$   100,879$   61,478$

Transfers (to) the University of Kentucky for noncapital purposes (75,924)$   (14,446)$   (61,478)$

Total other revenues (expenses) (78,342)$   (16,864)$   (61,478)$

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Payments to vendors and contractors (645,746)$   (707,224)$   61,478$

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities 246,288$   184,810$   61,478$

Payments to the University of Kentucky for noncapital purposes (75,924)$   (14,446)$   (61,478)$

Net cash provided (used) by noncapital financing activities (67,937)$   (6,459)$   (61,478)$

University Financial Services
301 Peterson Service Building

Lexington, KY 40506-0005

www.uky.edu/ufs/financial-statements-and-investor-information

An Equal Opportunity University

	CONTENTS   PAGE
	Financial Statements
	Statements of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position   13
	2017 Hospital  MDA 10-2-17.pdf
	Financial Highlights
	Using the Financial Statements
	Reporting Entity
	Statement of Net Position

	Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
	TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
	Statement of Cash Flows